.. .
· ~
l~
I
.~
'
-
I

listed. Miscellaneous parts with no reference designators are
listed at the end of each major sub-group.
4. 2 Ordering Information
To obtain replacement parts from the factJry, address your order
or inquiry to:
EIP Labs
Instrument Service Department
2353 DeLa Cruz Blvd.
Santa Clara Calif. 95050
Identify parts by their EIP stock number (if available) and their EIP
part number. To obtain a part that is not listed, include:
a. Instrument model number
b. Instrument serial number
c. Description of the part
d . Function and location of the part
4. 3 Reference Designators
A - Amplifier
C - Capacitor
CR -- Diode
F - Fuse
FL - Filter
J - Connector
L - Inductor
Q - Transistor
R - Resistor
S Switch
T - Transformer
TB - Terminal Board
W - Cable
I •
Sub Ass'y Circuit EIP Replaceable Manufacturer Manufacturer I
Name Ref. No. Stk. No. Part Description P/N Supplier
Vertical Amplifier PC-2 Assy., PWB, Vertical Amplifier 100009-01 EIP Labs
Vert ica l Amplifier CRl 920007 Diode, Zener EIP Labs
Vertical Amplifier CR2 920007 Diode, Zener EIP Labs
Verti cal Amplifi er CR3 920005 Diode EIP Labs
Vertical Amplifier CR4 920006 Diode EIP Labs
Vertical Amplifier Ql 950005 Transistor EIP Labs
Vertical Amplifier Q2 950005 Transistor EIP Labs
Vertical Amplifier Q3 950005 Transistor EIP Labs
Vertical Amplifier ·-. Q4 950006 Transistor EIP Labs
Vertical Amplifier Q5 950005 Transistor EIP Labs
Vertical Amplifier Rl Resistor, 1.05K ohm, % W, 1% RN55D-1051F Electra
Vertical Amplifier R2 Resistor, lOK ohm,lf4W, 5% RC07GF-103J Allen-Bradley
Vertical Amplifier R3 Resistor, lOK ohm,% W, 5% RC07GF-103J Allen-Bradley
Vertical Amplifier R4 Resistor, 51 ohm, % W, 5% RC07GF-510J Allen-Bradley
'---' Vertical Amplifier R5 Resistor, 47K ohm, 3W, 10% 3MOL Mallory
Vertical Amplifier R6 Resistor, 51 ohm, % W, 5% RC07GF-510J Allen-Bradley
Vertical Amplifier R7 Resistor, 51 ohm, % W, 5% RC07GF-510J Allen-Bradley
Vertical Amplifier R8 Resistor, 51 ohm, 114 W, 5% RC07GF-510J Allen -Bradley
Vertical Amplifier R9 Resistor, 47K ohm, 3W, 10% 3MOL Mallory
Vert ical Amplifier RIO Resistor, 1.2K ohm, 3W, 5% 242E-122-5 Sprague
·-~ Vertical Amplifier Rll Resistor, 3 .3K ohm, 3W, 5% 242E-332-5 Sprague
Vertical Amplifier Rl2 Resistor, lOK ohm,lj4 W, 5% RC07GF-103J Allen-Bradley
Vertical Amplifie r Rl3 Resistor, lOOK ohm, % W, 5% RC07GF-101J Allen-Bradley ·-- Vertical Amplifier Rl4 Resistor, lOK ohm,lf4W, 5% RC07GF-103J Allen-Bradley
Vertical Amplifi er Rl5 Resistor, 2.7K ohm, lf4W, 5% RC07GF-272J Allen-Bradley
I..-
,_
,_
·-
...
....
..
_.
Sub Ass'y Circuit EIP Replaceable Manufacturer Manufacturer I ... _______
Name Ref. No. Stock No. Part Description P/N Supplier
' - Sweep Generator PC-1 Assy ., PWB, Sweep Generator 100007-01 EIP Labs
Sweep Generator A1 900001 -01 Operational Amplifier EIP Labs
Sweep Generator A2 900001-01 Operational Amplifier EIP Labs
Sweep Generator A3 900001 -01 Operationa l Amplifier EIP Labs
1 Sweep Generator A4 900001-01 Operational Amplifier EIP Labs
Sweep Generator C1 Capacitor, .001,u.f, 1000V, 20% 5GAD10 Sprague
.. Sweep Generator C2 Capac itor, 4.7,u.f, 35V, 10% CS13·BC475K Sprague